

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 26th August, 2025**

FOR DIRECTION :

10 S/29/2025) Mr. Manav Kantawala i/b. Vivek Sharma,
 with) Advocate for the plaintiff.
connected matter)
) Ms. Priya Choubey i/b. Sapna Rachure,
) Advocate for defendant nos. 1 to 4.
)
) Mr. Priyam Amin i/b. Nainesh Amin, Advocate
) for defendant no. 5.
)
) PC.: As per Affidavit of Service dated 23.06.2025,
) e-filed on 24.06.2025, defendant nos. 1 to 5
) were served with Writ of Summons on
) 17.05.2025.
)
) Defendant nos. 1 to 4 filed their Written
) Statement on 14.08.2025. Hence, suit against
) **defendant nos. 1 to 4** is transferred to the list
) of **Long Causes**.
)
) Defendant nos. 1 to 4 are directed to serve
) copy of Written Statement to the plaintiff, if
) not served.
)
) Defendant no. 5 failed to file written
) statement within stipulated period. Hence,
) suit against **defendant no. 5** is transferred to
) the list of **Undefended Suits**.
)
) Remove from board.

Date : 26.08.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA